
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 160228,160229 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 2/27/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 07, Order Denying Petition for Reconsideration or, in the Alternative, Rehearing 
 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, P.O. Box 3727, Spokane, WA, 99220-3727 

Chad M Stokes, Cable Huston LLP, 1001 SW 5th Avenue, STE, 2000, Portland, OR, 97204 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, 800 Fifth Avenue, STE, 2000, Seattle, WA, 98104-3188 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, 3406 Redwood Ave, Bellingham, WA, 98225 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, PO Box 3727 - MSC-29, Spokane, WA, 99220 

Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, 818 SW 3rd Avenue, #, 266, 
Portland, OR, 97204 

The Energy Project, The Energy Project, 3406 Redwood Avenue, Bellingham, WA, 98225 

Jesse E Cowell, Davison Van Cleve, PC, 333 SW Taylor, STE, 400, Portland, OR, 97204 

Ronald L Roseman, 2011 - 14th Avenue East, Seattle, WA, 98112 
 

 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Brett Shearer, WUTC, brett.shearer@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Amy White, WUTC, amy.white@utc.wa.gov 

Anna Gill, WUTC, agill@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Thomas, WUTC, brian.thomas@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Dennis Moss, WUTC, dennis.moss@utc.wa.gov 

 



Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, steve.king@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, WUTC, LMcCloy@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Chad M Stokes, Cable Huston LLP, cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

The Energy Project, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Jesse E Cowell, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jec@dvclaw.com 

Ronald L Roseman, ronaldroseman@comcast.net 
Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew O'Connell, WUTC, andrew.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Casey, WUTC, chris.casey@utc.wa.gov 

Christopher Hancock, WUTC, christopher.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Kara Denny, WUTC, kdenny@utc.wa.gov 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, pat.hazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 
 

     

 


